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April 14, 2016

Ms. Kathryn Candeloro, AVP, Commercial Consultant
Bank of America

13080 Race Track Road, Mail Code FL2-628-01-01.
Tampa, FL, 33626

Re:  Metropolitan Charities, Inc.
3251 3rd Avenue N
St. Petersburg, FI, 33713

Client File: 16-001692-APR(1-001

Dear Ms, Candeloro:

At your request, we have prepared an appraisal for the above referenced property. This
appraisal report is intended to comply with the reporting requirements outlined under the
USPAP for an Appraisal Report. The report was also prepared to comply with the requirements
of the Code of Professional Ethics of the Appralsal [nstitute and the Financia! Institutions
Reform, Recovery and Enforcement Act of 1089 {FIRREA), Title X} Regulations, as well as the
guidelines of Bank of America.

The purpose of this appralsalis to estimate the "as Is” market value of the fee simple interest in
the subject. The intended use of the appraisal report is to pravide information for use in making
business and credit decisions concerning an actual or prospective loan or line of credit, or
making Internal business decisions concerning a Bank of America owned or leased property.
This report Is for the use and benefit of, and may be relied upon by, Bank of America, N.A. as
Lender, or, Bank of America, N.A. as Admlnistrative Agent for certain Lenders, and each actual
and prospective Lender and Participant in such loan or line of credit, and their respective
successors, assigns and affiliates. Bank of America makes no warranties or representations
regarding this document or the conclusions contained herein.

The subject property is a single-story, free-standing, office building that was originally
constructed in 1971 and contains 46,379 square feet {per provided flaor plan), The subject
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property can easily be utfiized as elther a single or multi-tenant office building. The building is
single metered for water and there appeared to be 2 meters for electric, The building has four
{4} sections ranglhg from approximately 6,244 to 16,601 square feet. The building is
canstructed with concrete block/stucco exterior walls, flat roof, package HVAC and a continuous
footer foundation. The buiiding was in average to below average condition at the time of
Inspection and is in need of new AC systems, a hew roof and some new windows per the
provided property inspectfon report,

The subject with a physical address of 3251 3rd Avenue N is located an the northeast corner of
3rd Avenue N and 33rd Street N In St Petersburg, Pinellas County, FL. The subject slte is
rectangular, is zoned CC5-2 (Corridor Comimercial Suburban}, has 296’ of frontage on the north
side of 3rd Avenue N and 446" of secondary frontage along 33rd Street N, The subject property
contains a total land area of 131,428 square feet {or 3.02 acres). The subject parcel can be
accessed using two (2) curb cuts on the east side of 33rd Street N, Additionally, the appraisers
have assumed a cross access easements will be In place to allow access to the abutting
property(s} to the east which will allow additional access from 3rd Avenue N, The curb cuts lead
to an asphalt paved parking area to the south and west of the subject building which offer 121
parking spaces (32 covered parking spaces). The site Is mostly level with grade, has access to all
- utilities and appears to be located in a FEMA flood zone X, Overall; the subject site poses no
noticeable development limitatians.

The most probable buyer for the subject property is likely an owner/user as the building is
essentially motered and designed for single-tenant use. The property is being purchased by an
ownerfuser that will oceupy most of the bullding and have the potential for future company
expansion inside the same building, If necessary.

MARKET VALUE AS IS

Based on the appraisal described in the accompanying report, subject to the Limiting Conditions
and Assumptlons, Extraordinary Assumptions and Hypothetical Conditions {if ary), we have
developed an opinion that the current “As Is” market value of the fee simple estate of the
praperty, as of March 10, 2016, is:

THREE MILLION DOLLARS - $3,000,000
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We certify that we have no present or contermplated future Interest in the property beyond this
estimate of value. Your attention is directed to the Limiting Conditions and Assumptions section
of this report. Acceptance of this report constitutes an agreement with these conditions and
assumptions. In particular, we note the following:

Hypothetical Conditions:
s There are no hypothetical conditions for this appraisal.

Extraordinary Assumptions:

e The subject parcel 1s currently part of a larger tract which will be subdivided. After the
subdivision, the subject parcel will contain a 3.02-acre site improved with a 46,379 square
foot office building and 1231-parking spaces. The current zoning code, with a parking
requirement of 1 space per 300 square feet, Indicates a parking requirement for the
subject property of 155-spaces. Attorneys involved in this transaction have had
conversations with the City of St. Petersburg indicating that the property will he given a
variance for the parking requirement, The estimate of Market Value is hased on the
Exiraordinary Assumption that a parking varfance will be granted by the City of St
Petersburg and the subjact parcel will be subdivided from the parent tract as planned.

This letter is invalid as an opinion of value if detached from the report, which contains the text,
oxhibits, and Addenda,

Respectfully submitted,

Property Valuation Specialists, LLC

%Pfﬁ/ﬁé‘?‘““

&

[
John P. Barkett, MAI Christopher D. Featherston
FL State Cert.-Gen, Appraiser FL State Cert. Gen. Appraiser
License No, RZ2532 License No, RZ3599

. Explres: November 30, 2016 Explres November 30, 2016
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November 18, 2016

Ms. Kathryn Candeloro
Commercial Valuation Services
Bank of America, N.A.

100 N. Tryon Street

Chartotte, NC 28255-0001

Re: Appraisal Report, Real Estate Appraisal
Metropolitan Building
3251 3rd Avenue N,
St Petersburg, Pinellas County, Florida, 33713

File Name; Off.21389
Dear Ms. Candeloro:

As requested, we have completed a detailed investigation, analysis, and appraisal of the above-
mentioned property. The property is described in the accompanying report as defined in the Uniform
Standards of Professional Appraisal Practice (USPAP). The appraisal report conforms to the
appraisal requirements of the Standards of Professional Appraisal Practice, as required by law and by the
standards of the Appraisal Institute, The report also conforms to Title XI, Financial Institutions Reform,
Recovery, and Enforcement Act of 1989 {"FIRREA"), [Pub. L. No. 101-73, 103 Stat. 183 (1889)], 12 USC.
3310, 3331-3351, and Section 5(b) of the Bank Holding Company Act, 12 USC. 1844(b); Part 225,
Subpart G: Appraisals; Paragraph 225.62(f).

This appraisal report includes documentation and exhibits in support of the value conclusions, We have
maintained all materials collected during the analysis and investigation in our files. These records are
available for your review at a mutually agreeable time.

The subject is located at the north east corner of 3rd Ave N and 33rd St N in St Petersburg, Pinellas
County, Florida. The size of the subject site totals 3.02+ acres, or 131,427+ square feet, of usable land.
The subject property has two access points on 33rd St N, if's primary frontage. There is an access point
on 3rd Ave N via the adjoining parcel to the east We are assuming there is an ingress/egress casement
in place to allow access here.

The subject building(s) totals 48,708 rentable square feet housed in one, single-story building constructed
in 1971. The condition of the subject property at the time of the inspection was considered good. The
subject property at the effeclive date of value reported occupancy of 100.00%.

The subject property is scheduled to undergo a significant renovation project that will be completed in two
phases. The first phase is projected to cost $5,412,930 and will be completed on September 25, 2017.
The second phase is projected to cost $354,050 and will be completed on May 7, 2018.

Based upon the agreed to scope of work, and as outlined in the report, we have developed the following
final opinions of value, subject to the assumptions and limiting conditions, cerlifications, extraordinary
assumptions and hypothetical conditions (if any} included in the report as of the value dales included
below.

""Einal:Value Fee. Simple: iValue Type: - Date-of Value i o /iTotal el $IRSF
As Complete Value - Phase I Fee Simple  September 25, 2017 $8 290 009 $177.49
As Complefe Value - Phase If Fee Simple May 7, 2018 $8,640,000 $184.98
As Is Value Fee Simple November 1, 2016 $2,750,600 $58.88
Page 3 of 104 BESHEARS AND ASSOCIATES
Commercial Property Analysts
610 South Albany Avenue

Tampa, Florida 33606
P 813.254.2885 F 813.254.0193 Beshears.net
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Extraordinary Assumptions

We have assumed that the renovations will be completed according to the budget, plans, and
timeframe that we have been provided with.

The subject property is located in the South St. Petersburg CRA. We have made the
extraordinary assumption that all of the proposed renovations to the subject property fit within the
guidelines of the South St, Petersburg Redevelopment Plan. Further we requested information
from the borrower concerning any real estate fax abatements or discounts or any renovation
funding or reimbursements available through the TIFF. We were not provided with any
informaticn on reimbursements or faverable real esfate tax treatment. Therefore we have made
the extraordinary assumption that there are no renovation reimbursements or favorable tax
treatment.

Hypothetical Conditions

We have not relied on any hypothetical conditions in valuing the subject property.

All extraordinary assumptions and hypothetical conditions are assumed to be factual and could
have a significant impact on the assignment results. In addition, if any extraordinary assumption
and/or hypothetical condition are not found to be factual or does not happen as assumed, this
could materially affect the value included herein.

Bank of America makes no warranties or representations regarding this document or the conclusions
contained herein.

We appreciate the opportunity to work with you on this assighment. If questions remain, please contact
me at your convenience.

Cordially,

David W.Beshears, MAI, MRICS
State-Certified General Real Eslate Appraiser - RZ1681

Page 4 of 104 BESHEARS AND ASSOCIATES
Commercial Property Analysts
610 South Albany Avenue
Tampa, Florida 33606
P 813.254.2885 F 813.254.0193 Beshears.net




February 25, 2016

Metropolitan Charities, [nc,

and Comprehenslve Care Center, Inc.

dba Commumty AIDS Network

3251 3™ Avenue North, Suite 125

St. Petershuryg, FL 33713

Atin: Lorraine Langlols and Richard Carlisle

Dear Ms. Langlois and Mr. Carligle:

Bank of America, N.A. ("Bank of America®) Is plessed fo offer to Metropoiitan Charities, Inc. and
Comprehensive Care Center, Ine, {the "Guarantors®} the commitied credit facllity (the "Credlt Facility")
whose terms are set forth In the attashed Term Shest,

This letter and attached Term Sheet contain confidential and proprietary loan structuring and pricing
information, Except for disclosure on a confidential basis o your accouniants, atforneys and other
professional advisors retained by you in conhaction with the Credit Facllity or as may be required by law,
the contents of the Term Sheet may not be disclosed in whole or In part to any other person or entity
withaut our prior written consent, provided that nothing hereln shall restrict disclosure of information
relating to the tax structure or tax treatmant of the proposed Credit Facility,

This letter and the accompanylng Term Sheet form the only agreement that has been entered Into
between us with respect fo the Credit Faciiity and there are no separate oral agreements or verbal
commitments between the parties. This letter may be modified or amended only by the written
agresment of all of us, This letter is not assighable by the Guarantors without our prior written consent
and is Intended to be solsly for the benefit of the partles hereto.

This offer will expire at 5:00 p.m, an March 10, 2016 unless you execute the enclosed copy of this lefter
and return it to us prior to that time (which may be by facsimlle transmission). along with a check for the
commitment fee, whersupon this letiar (each of which may be signed in one ar more counterparts) shall
become a binding agreement. Thereafter, this commitmeant will expire on April 30, 2016 unless definitive
documentation for the Credit Facility Is executed and delivered prior to such date.

We appreciate the opportunity to present you with this commitment and look forward to woerking with you
to complete the transaction.

L

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A,

Very truly yours,
(.

Jennifer Arrowsmith, Senior Vice President

Senior Relationship Manager, Commercial Banking
Phone 813-225-7546

Fax 800-384-1278




TERM SHEET

Metropolitan Charities, Inc. and Comprehenslve Gare Center, Inc. dba Community AIDS Network
(Attached to commlitment lefter dated February 12, 2018)

BORROWER:
GUARANTORS:

LENDER:

CREDIT FACILITY:

PURPOSE:

INTEREST RATE:

INTEREST
CALCULATION:

COMMITMENT FEE:

REPAYMENTMATURITY:

Real estate holding company to be formed (the "Borrower"),

Mattopelitan Gharities, Inc. and Comprehensive Care Center, Inc. dba
Community AlDS Netwark

Bank of Amarica, N.A. ('Bank of America "),

Up to $5,100,000 Term Loan Facility (the "Term Loan"). Advances on the Term
Loan will be limited to no more than 85% of the appralsed value, or 85% of cost,
whichever is less. The Appraisal will be based on the ‘as complete’ condition.

The procesds of the Credit Facility shali be used to purchase and renovate an
office/clinical facility to be partially owner ccoupied. '

LIBOR 1 Month Floating rate: A rate per year equal to the LIBOR 1 Month pius
1.76%. An Indicative all-in rate based on the LIBOR 1 Month on February 25,
2016 would be 2.18%.

Eixed rate option: After the initial interest only period, the Borrower may elect to
Fix the rate for the remainder of the Credit Facllity term (untll the balloon
payment, If appliceble), based on the 10 year T-Bill at the fime + 1.75%, An
indicafive ail-in rate based on the 10 year T-bill on February 25, 2016 would be
3.48%. Each of the repayment options below has a fixed rate for the entlre
period (either 10 years or 15 years, as indicated).

All caloulations of interest and fees shall be made on the basis of actual number
of days elapsed In a 360-day year.

Guarantors agree to pay a commitment fee of $3,000, This fee shall be deemed
fully earned upon acceptance of this commitment.

The Credit Facility shail be repaid In up to 18 monthly instaliments of acerued

interest only until renovation construction is complete, followed by either:

Optlon 1: 120 payments of principal and interest based on a 20 vear
amortization, with & final installment of all unpaid principal and acorued interest

payable up to 138 months after loan origination (11.5_year balioon_payment). If

renovation construction is complets prior to 18 months, at the Borrower's elastion,
the 120 month principal and Interest period and corresponding fixed rate could
begin soonsr,

Option 2: 120 payments of principal and interest based on a 25 year
amortization, with a firal instaliment of all unpaid principal and acerued Interest

payable up to 138 months after loan origination (11,5 year balloon payrnant). |f




REAL ESTATE
COLLATERAL:

PREPAYMENTS:

REQUIRED DEPOSITS:

renovation constiuction is complete prior to 18 months, at the Borrower's efection,
the 120 month principal and Interest period and corresponding fixed rate could
bagin sooner,

Option 3:

180 payments of principal and Interest fully amortizing, i renovation construction
fs complete prior to 18 months, at the Bofrower's election, the 180 month
principal and interest period and corresponding fixed rate could begin sooner.
The fixed rale would be fixed for the entire 180 month period.

Al payments of principal and Interest shall be made via automated debit of
Borrower's checking account with Bank of America.

A first priority morigage and assignment of all related leases and rents on real
property located at 3251 3™ Avenue North, 8t. Petersburg, Fi., commenty iknown
as Matropolitan Charities’ administrative headquarters, focated In Pinelias
County, FL. Any existing leases on the real property shall not contain any right to
purchase the properly or any right of first refusal, unless such rights are
subordinated to Bank of America’s lien In @ manner satisfactory to Bank of
America, Al Bank of America’s request, Borrower shall provide Bank of Amerioa
with a complete copy of any existing lease on the real property.

Such tien on the real property shalt be subject to such terms and conditions as
Bank of Amerlca may réasonably impose including, but not limited to, a loan to
vaiue rafio not to exceed 85% of the 'as is’ value at the closing {and the initial
funding} as determined by an 'as is’ appraisal (to be ordersd by Bank of
Ametica), and a loan to value ratio not to excead 86% of the ‘as complete’ value
durlng the construction funding period, an appraisal {to be ordered by Bank of
America, the 'as complete’ appraisal utilizing the proposed renovation plans),
Instrument survey, title insurance (with all required endorsements) and
environmenlal survey {to be completed by Borrower) and Phase ), afl of which
shall be accaptable to Bank of America and its counsel.

Borrower may prepay up to twenty percent (20%) of the face amount of the loan
in any Annual Period without the payment of a prepayment fee or premiuim.
“Annual Perfod" means the period commencing on the date the loan is dishursed
and ending twelve (12) months thereafter, and each subsaquent twelve-month
period. Prepayments in any Annual Perlod which exceed, in the aggregate,
twenty percent (20%) of the original principal amount of the loan {"Excess
Prepayments”) must be accompanlad by payment of a prepayment fee as
follows:

¥ During the first Anhual Perlod, 3% of the Excess Prepayments
> During the second Arnual Pericd, 2% of the Excess Prepayments:
> Durlng the third Annual Perlod, 1% of the Excess Prepayments:

No prepayment fee will be assessed affer the third Annual Perlod, Partial
prepayments shall be applied to the most remote payment of principal due under
the foan,

it shall be a condltion to the Cradit Facllity that Borrower, alang with Metropolitan




REPRESENTATIONS
AND WARRANTIES:

CONDITIONS
PRECEDENT TO
CLOSING AND
CONSTRUGTION
FUNDING:

Charities, maintains Bank of Amerlca as its principal depository bank, including
for the malntenance of businass, cash management, operating and administrative
deposit accounts,

Usual and cusiomary for fransactions of this type, fo include, without limitation: (i)
due organizafion, valid existence and good standing (i) due
authorizatlon/enforceabllity; (i} correciness of specified financlal statements and
no matertal adverse change; (iv) binding effect and enforceabllity of loan
documents; (v} no liens or encumbrances other than as disciosed {0 Bank of
America; (v]} compliance with environmental laws; (vil) no material litigation; and
{vifi) payment of faxes.

Tha closing and the consfrustion funding of the Credit Facility will be subject to
satlsfaction of the condltions precadent desmed appropriate for transactions of
this type, including, but not limited {o, the ftems below, Within 6 months of the
closing, Borrower shall submit ali ltems related to the construction, as needed to
crder the ‘as complete’ appraisal. If these items are not provided within 6 months
of the closing, the principal and interast term period will commence at that time,
rather than the 18 months after closing, as originally intended.

{I) Borrower shall have provided In form and substance acceptable fo Bank of
America, the following:

« Cost brealkdown and budget of construction.

+ Project plans and specifications.

+ Complete list of all contractors, archltects, engineers, and all sibcontractors
and materlal men supplying labor, materials and services in connestion with
the project

+ Originals of Borrower's cohstruction, architactural and engineering contracts
far the projact

» Asslgnments/consents to use of plans by Bank of America

+ Copies of all leases and tenant estoppel sariiflcates

» Evidence of Borrower's required equity contribution

« Such other construction related documents and permits ag Bank of America
shall requira for closing '

* Any required performancefcompletion bonds {a payment and performance
bond will be required, if the construction contract Is in excess of $1.2 Miliion).

» Bank of America's Construction Lending Division shall administer all
construction costs and disbursements during the construction phase,

(i) The negdtiation, execution and delivery of definitive documentation for the
Credit Facility satisfactory to Bank of America, which shall Include, without belng
limited to (a) satisfactory opinicns of counsel to the Borrower and such other
customary closing documents as Bank of America shall reascnably request and
(b) satisfactory evidence that Bank of America holds a perfected, first priority lien
in all of the collateral for the Credit Facility, subject to no other liens other than
those expressly consented to In writing by Bank of Amerioa,

{ilh) There shali not have occurred a material adverse change since September
30, 2015 in the business, assets, fiabililes (sctual or contingent), operations,
condition (financial or otherwise) or prospects of the Guarantors and their
subsldiaries taken as a whole or in the facts and information regarding such
ehtlties as represented to date,

() The absence of any action, suit, investigation or proceeding pending or
threatened in any court or before any arbitrator or governmental authority that




CONDITIONS
PRECEDENT TO ALL
LOANS

COVENANTS:

FINANCIAL GOVENANTS

REPORTING
REQUIREMENTS:

purports (a) to materially and adversely affest the Borrower, or the Guarantors or
their subsidiaries, or (b) to affect any transaction contemplated hereby or the
akility of the Borrower and lts subsidiaries or any other obllgor under the
guarantees or security documents fo perform their respective obligations under
the documentation for the Cradit Facillty.

(v) Recelpt and review, with results satisfactory to Bank of America and its
counsel, of information regarding litigation, tax, accounting, labor, insurance,
penslon llabilitles (actual or contingent), real estate leases, material contracts,
debt agreements, property ownership, environmental matters, contingent
liabliities and management of the Borrower and Guarantors, which. information
may Include, If requasted by Bank of America, (a) asset appraisal reports with
respact to all of the real and personal property owned by the Borrower and
Guarantors and their subsidlaries, and (b) a written audlt of the accounts
recaivable, Inventory, payabies, controls and systems of the Borrower and
Guarantora and thelr subsidiarles,

(vi) Payment of all fees and expernises then due and payable,

Usual and customary for transactions of this type, to include without limitation: {f)
all representations and warranties are true and correct as of the date of eaoh
loan, and {fi) no event of default has cocurred or is continuing under the Credit .
Facfliity or would resuit frorn such loan.

Usual and customary for transactions of this type, to include; without limitation,
restrictions on: (i) Incuring additional debt (i) pledge or mortgage or
encumbering of assets; (ilf) limitations on Investments; (iv) disposal of assats
ather than In ordinary course of business; (v) changes in management or
ownership; (vi) mergers and acqulsitions; (vif) changes In basic line of business:
(vil} edvances to third parfles; and {ix) limitations on payment of
dividends/distributions.

Financial covenants to include, without limitation:

Debt Service Coverage Ratio. The Borrower shali maintain on a cansclidated

basls a Debt Service Coveraga Ratio of at least 1.0:1.0, "Debt Service Coverage
Ratlo" means the rafio of Cash Flow to the sum of the current portion of tong term
debt and the current portion of capitalized lease obligations pius interest expanse
on all obligatlons. “"Cash Flow" is defined as (a) net Income, after income tax, {b)
less Income or plus ioss from discontinued operations and extracrdinary items,
() pius depreciation, depletion, amorlization and other non-cash charges, (d)
plus interest expense on all obligations, and (e) minus dividends, withdrawals,
and other distributions, This ratio will be calculated at the end of each reporting
period for which Bank of Amerlca requires flnancial statements from Borrower,
using the results of the twelve-month period ending with that reporting period.
The current portion of long-term lablitles will be measured as of the date 12
months prior to the current financial statement,

Financlal Information from Borrower. The Borrower shall provide, or catse to
be provided, to Bank of America the following flnancial Information and

statements In form and content acceptable to Bank of Ametica In lts sole
discretlon as indicated below: within 120 days of the Borrower's fiscal year end,




EVENTS OF DEFAULT:

GOVERNING
LAW/ARBITRATION:

EXPENSES:

the Borrower's annual financial stataments.

Financial _Information from Guarantors. Guarantors to provide financlal

information and statements In form and cantent acceptable to Bank of America

indicated below:

=  Within 120 days of the Guarantors' fiscal year end, the Guarantors'
conhsolidated and consolidating CPA audlted annual financial statements,

e Within 120 days of the Guarantors’ flscal yesr end, the Guarantors' annual
Budget.

Ustial and customary in transactions of this type, to include, without limitation: (i)
nonpayment of principal, interest, fees or other amounts; (i) viclation of
covenants; (lll} inaccuracy of representations and warranties; {iv) cross-default to
other material agreements and Indsbtedness; (v) bankruptcy and other
ingolvency events; (vi) actual or asserted invalidity of any loan documentation or
securily interests; {vii} material events affecting Borrower or any guarantor and
{vii) change in control

State of Florlda, Any dispute arising out of or related to this letier or the final loan
documentation shall be determined by binding arbitration in accordance with the
Federal Arbliration Act. All arbitration proceedings shall be conducted through
the American Arbitration Association (an Independent, alternative dispute
resolution service).

Borrower and Guarantors will pay all reasonable costs and expenses assoclated
with the preparation, due diligence, administration and enforcement of all
documentation executed in connection with the Credit Facility, including, without
iimitation, Bank of America’s attorneys’ fess (including the allocated cost of
internal counsel), appraisal and {itle policy, whether or not the Credit Facility is
closad.

This summary of terms and condiffons contains confidentlal and proprietary loan structuring and pricing
Information.  Except for disclosure on a confidential basls to your accountants, attornsys and other
professional advisors retained by you in connection with the credit facilities contained in this summery of
terms and conditions or as may be required by law, the contents of the summary of terms and conditions may
not be disclosed in whole or in part to any ofher person ar entity without our prior written consent, provided
that nothing herein shall restrict disciosure of information relating to the tax structure or tax freatment of the

proposed cradit facdilities.
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Accepled and Agreed to this 22 day of _Flsmusiy , 201L. By signing below, the Guarantors
represent and warrant that {check appropriate box). () there are rno existing leases on the real
property collaterat, { ) there are existing leases on the real property collateral but none of the lsases
conialn a right to purchase the property or a right of first refusal in favor of ths lesses, o { there are
leases on the real property collateral that contain a right fo purchase the property or a right of first refusal
in favor of the lessee.

Metrapolitan Charities, Inc.

By:'
Tite - Ae0

Enclosure
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204, Enviromentsl {o Bank of Amerita MA, 4030.00)
804, Lendor's inspaolion fes L5

806, Movigaga Infurancs spplication foe to i

EN7. Assumpthon Fos )

608, 9.

809, ¢ to

0. . o .
811,

*-Bortawet POCSHliar POG

fduy

401, Inferest (rom; to

202. Merlgege surance premium {or inenths o

803, Hazard insurance premiven Tor yoarg g

804. Flood Insurdnos premiumtor years to X

905.

1006, Resonvas doposited wilh ander oo -

ears to

pet month

monlhs @

1001, Hezard hnsirance
1002. Morgegegsurance momlhs & per montl .
1003. Cly prepaytaxas months @ pes ety
1004, Gounly property bops rmoalhis @ per manth
1005. Annual assessments anlise @ per month
4008, Floed [nsurbnioa ranths € per monih
\ months @ per onih
wmontha & per month

1101, Sa'tt!amuntarc!aslrg feo

woandngadjlmment

~ Borrawsr #QGS0ller PG

2,500,001

{6 Coutraras & Camicho PA

1102, Absiract o tide search fo Gontraras & Camasho PA 250,00
1103, Tifis cxamination o
1104, Tilks Inawrance biider 1o
1405, Bocumen preparallon 1o Confrorad & Camacho PA 75000/
1108, Malaryfess o
1107, Attoraey's Fees L5}
{includes aboue Hezm numbors: }
1108. Tille Insurence ol to OK Ropublis Mat, This/Contrerss & Gemaho 15,325.00
(Ineludes nbave Rem nuimbens? }
1109, Landes’s coveraga {Promiumy: __ $6,100,000.00 {§6,0060.00}
1110, Owner's coverage (Pegeriuns)s  $2,700,000.00 (49,326.00)
1111, Endors: 6-28;8.1-25,F9-1,632,50,CLU-TOD;SE-100 1,702.50)
112, Tle Promium Surcharge lo_Coniréras & Camacha PA 328]

1113. “Hile Updnfas

o old Repubtle Nauonal -nua Insure.nca Oompany

165,00,

31&5 00 Reloasu:—:s

‘5400 j, Tatz sotiemant chilgos:

'1201. Regording fees 326 00 Mottqgge(s) 2600
1202, Oltyfceunly taxslamps Dexd Mertpagels) $10,200.00 10;200.00)
1203, Stata lay/stoinpa Deod $1800000 Metpegels) $17.850.00 17,85000 18.8600.00
1204. %
1205, ©
G d o {0} Orro cllar PO
1301, Survey _tg Povsl 8 Assoulnfos 3,800,409
| 1362, Pest Inspedtien 0
1401, g Dlane Nelgon, Tex Collestar
(304, Heplth, Wellnsss & Communfty 1o_Melre Walingss & Communlly Genters ' 818020,
1308. ] to Allls Cargipal Skyline 214G
1308, o
1347, in
1508, &

Borower's inftlsls):

Sellary Inil.lur[s)ﬁ

//4/'”

[ DoubleTimed




HUD-1 4.3, Deparlment of Houslg

A. Sefifantont Statamnnt. and Uthan Doyaiopment OME No, 2802-0205
B Typa of Loan

Q1604 O 2.FrHA (O 9, Corst Unlna, 8, Flle Numhex 7.Loan Humbor 8. Motlg. Ing, Cast N,
O 4vA O 8, conv. Ins. 16201 o:

G, NOTE:Thls Torm s fumnlshed to give you & ptalemant of avlus] setilément costs, Ameimis pald 1o and by he astilement agent arg shown, Hems
mgied *(p.a.0.)" vt pald sulsido 1he slosing! they ero shewn Here for Infermetional pumeses and arenot Included In the faful,

b NAME OF BORROWER:  MetraCAN, LLG, a Flotitia lirited Babllly sovopany
Addresa of Borrowor: 3251 3rd Avenue North, Sulle 125, Sefnt Patersburg, Flodds 33713

B NARE OF SELLER: ) & 5 Assoclaies, LLC, 2 New Jersey fimited Iabifty eompany
Addmes ofSollar R0, Box 889, Norihileld, Néw Jersoy 08225 TIN: '
F. NAME OF LENDER: Banlcof America N.A. ,
Addrass of Lopdery PO Box 1676, Coraopols, Paonsylvania 14106
G, PROPERTY LOGATION, Vaeant Puracl, refoned 10as Phaso 8, Salmt Pelershury, Flodda 33704
H. SETTLEMENT AGENT: Contresgs & Camaolic P& TIN: A7A871 778
Flnco of Satifomont: 141 Amarla Avenite, Goral Gablea, Florkds 33134 Phones 786-584-0180
1, SETTLEMENT DATE: A58 DISBURSEMENT DATE! 4/18/M6

J. Summary of borrewor's tfansaction £ Stmmary &f sallers transnsiton
100, Grags ameunt duo fram horrewier! 400, Bross amount dus to sellar: .
104, Contraot s21bs price 2,700,006.00} 401, Contract sefes privo . 2706,000.00
102, Peracng) proparty A02, femonat preparly i
163, Selfernont glirgas to bormavier (Line 1400} 57,275,708 | 403,
184. ol of Opllon - 300.080.00 | 04, r
106, Uadisbursed Loan Fundin, 2,550,000.00] 405, . -
Llv] G il Q - U 0 0 0 8 RO 0 O
108, Cliyfoen inges A08, CEMEOWTI s
107. Gounty taxas: 407, County laas
108. Asstssments 408, Assessments )
108, ) 408,
110, 410,
. . 411,
112 : 412,
420, Gross ameint dus from borfawon 5,607.275.701 420, Bross atnount duo {o aelor: 2,700,00000
0L AING n ¢ ) OF Q0EONG i), R 0 [ }h]=; R (¢
201. Dagosit of eemest sy 300,860:00} 501, Evgess depoait {aoe Instivctions)
202, Pilnclpaiamount of nety foan(s) 5,400,00000| 502, Selarnant eharges Lo selor (ina 1400) 28.406.20
203. Existing [oarifs) taken sublect lo 503, Euisling loan{s} laken subjact o
204, Princlpat pricrint of socond mertpags 504, Payolf of {lcst mengape foan i
203, : 505, Payofd of socond morlgage loan
208, . 508, Dupasils hold by seller
207, Principal emt of nwytgage held by seftor BO7. Principa) amh of morgage liald by selle
208 : BOB.
209, : _ {aoe,

Atljustmonts for item3 unpaid by selier!

210, OilyHovm tnves 510, Cllyjtown taxes

211 County taxes from 01116 fo 04/15/16 4,389,219 F511. County taxes from 01/61/18 ta 04/16H 8 4389,%1
212, Agsessments 12, Agspssiments :

213, 513,

214, 614,

218, 516, :

218, 816,

M7, B6i7.

218, 818,

219, 518,

220, Total pald byffor borrowar: 6,404,369.21)520. Total redustions In amolint due sollort 23,198.41 )

500, Sash o solilormont feomita Borrowar:

' 60D, Zash st sofurannt talirom sollan

301 Gress amobnt dua from borrowor 607 27648 691, Gross amount dug 1o seller 2,700,000.00
{ting 1203 {iine 420}

302, Loss amaunt patd byffar the borrowsr (5A04,350.21)| 52, Less tolal raductians i smount dua sellor (33,1051}
(ine 220} (llne 620}

303 Cish( ] From [ To ) Sorrewor: 202.408.5¢] 603, Gasn{ I3 Vo [ From ) Selle 2,566 80450

Substitute Forar 1093 Sollor Statoment: Thi infermation santained |a Hlocks B, G, H, and | and on lne 401 Is limportant Lk information and Is bulig
furnished tofha IRS. ¥ yous arorequitad tofiio & taturm, 2 negByence ponalty or other dnsllon will ba imposed an you i Lhis item Is required b be repertud and the IRS
determines that | has ot been rapoited.

Sollor fnstnictlons: 17 this resd asiate Was your prindpal rasldance, fla Famm 218, Sele or Exchango of Pdnolpal Reskdence, for 2ny galn, with youriax
ralum; (or athet-fransactions, compleie the applicable paits of Form 4797, Fom 8262 andior Schedule © (Fotm 3040).

Emwor’s!niﬂals:‘ Sellnr's Initisl{g); /1 g el
| 71 L yi_ .~
Iy ’ .

Doubls Tmed




